Calix Inc.

1035 N. McDowell Blvd. Petaluma, California 94954, United States

Date: 2024-01-12

FCC ID: 2ABLKGS5229XX

To the attention of Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division

Attestation Statements

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(i) Filing

Calix Inc. certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receivingan equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Filing

Calix Inc. certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not** identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries or affiliates) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely yours,

Alex Mathews

Alex Mathews / Sr. Compliance Engineer

Calix Inc.

TEL: 669-288-2945 FAX: 707-283-3155

E-mail: alex.mathews@@calix.com